Application-specific and project-specific information, subject to the Procurement Administrator’s 

reserved rights (refer to Section 6.3 Reserved Rights).  

3.2. Fees 

Pursuant to the Marine Renewable-energy Fees Regulations4, all Applications must include an 

Application Fee of two-thousand five hundred Canadian dollars (CAD 2,500.00) to be considered 

4 https://novascotia.ca/just/regulations/regs/mrefees.htm 

https://novascotia.ca/just/regulations/regs/mrefees.htm

complete. Payment must be made via electronic funds transfer (“EFT”) payable to the Nova Scotia 

Minister of Finance.